
California National Board Networks 
 
The California National Board Collaborative is a collection of National Board networks dedicated to 
developing accomplished teaching, offering opportunities for teacher leadership through support 
networks, events, and advocating on behalf of the teaching profession. 
 
 

Cal State 
Fullerton 

Mark Ellis mellis@ 
exchange.fullerton.edu 

 

Cal State 
Fullerton 

Leslee 
Milch 

lesleemilch@ 
gmail.com 

Folsom- 
Cordova 

Sarah Kirby-
Gonzalez 

SKirby@fcusd.org 

Fresno Tiffany 
Castillo 

tiffany.castillo@ 
fresnounified.org 

LAUSD Michael de 
la Torre 

mdelatorre@ 
thesupportnetwork.net 

Lodi Lori Celiz lceliz@lodiusd.net 

Long Beach Cara Hale 
Hanes 

Chalehanes@ 
lbschools.net 

Monterey 
Peninsula USD 

Christine 
Kieffer 

ckieffer@ 
mpusd.k12.ca.us 

Orange County 
Dept. of Ed 

Susan 
Carle 

scarle@ocde.us 

San Diego 
County 

Stacy Begin sbegin@cta.org 

SFUSD Nia Ross rossn@sfusd.edu 

Stanford NBRC Martha 
Lampert 

Mlampert 
@stanford.edu 

UCLA Center X Erin 
Powers 

powers@gseis.ucla.edu 

West Contra 
Costa USD 

Cinda Rapp crapp@wccusd.net  

 
 

 


